
S N Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publicatio

n of NIT

Type of 

Bidding

Last Date of 

Receipt of 

Tender

Nos. 

Tender 

Received

Nos and 

names of 

parties 

found 

qualified 

after 

Technical 

evaluation

Whether L1 

was awarded 

the Tender

Contract No & Date Name of Awardee Value of Contract (Rs)

1 Limited Tender No 

253

Procurement of Trend 

micro Antivirus and 

Antisoam solution

Calling bids from 

Channel Partners

NA 2 bid 

System

 24.11.2011 3 1- Silicon 

Netsecure 

Pvt Ltd 2-

Know All 

edge 

Networks 

Pvt Ltd 3- 

Micra 

Infotrch 

Solutions 

Pvt Ltd

YES CO/DIT/PUR/PO/2017-

18/1969 dated 

01.03.2018

Know All Edge NetworksPvt Ltd 1,29,00,000

2 RFQ One 4 TB external Hard 

Disk

Calling Quotation NA 1 bid 

system

26.02.2017 3 1-Ramdev 

Infotech 2-

Compu 

Needs 3-

Rite 

Systems

YES CO/DIT/PUR/PO/2017-

18/1978 dated 

14.03.2018

Compu Needs 9,150

3 RFQ 22 Procurement of 

Document Signor and 

Despatch Solution

Calling Quotation NA 2 bid 

System

03.11.2017 2 1-Odyssey 

Technolog

ies Ltd 2-

SIFY 

Technolog

ies Ltd

YES CO/DIT/PUR/PO/2017-

18/1984 dated 

19.03.2018

Odyssey technologies Ltd 8,80,000

4 RFQ 31 Procurement of Link 

Matrix Printers

Calling Quotation

NA 1 bid system09.03.2018 3

1-CDP 

India pvt 

ltd 2-

Team 

Computer

s Ltd 3-

Dynacons 

Systems & 

Solutions 

Ltd

YES

CO/DIT/PUR/PO/2017-

18/1987 dated 

22.03.2018

Dynacons Systems 

9,17,480

CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING  March 2018

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

DEPTT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY



5 RFQ Reparing of 50  Chairs Callin Quotation

NA 1 bid systemNA 3

1- A one 

key Maker 

2-Om Sai 

Chair 

Repairing 

3-Yashraj 

Sofa 

Maker

YES

CO/DIT/PUR/PO/2017-

18/1988 dated 

22.03.2018

A-one key maker

24,950
6 Limited Tender No 

248

Supply, Installation, 

Maintainence of 

Storage and SAN 

Switch for DC, DRC 

and Near Site

Calling Quotation 

from Channel 

Partners

NA 2 bid System01.09.2017 4

1- Hitachi 

Systems 2-

TCS Ltd 3-

Frontier 

Business 

Systems 4-

I Value 

Infosoluti

ons Pvt 

Ltd

YES

CO/DIT/PUR/PO/2017-

18/1990 26.03.2018

TCS Ltd

94,00,00,000


